TOWN OF HANNA PROVINCE OF ALBERTA BY-LAW 1037-2025

A BYLAW OF THE TOWN OF HANNA, IN THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA, TO REGULATE, CONTROL, LICENSE WILD AND DOMESTIC ANIMALS AND ACTIVITIES IN RELATION TO THEM.

WHEREAS the Council of the Town of Hanna deems it necessary and in the public interest to amend the Animal Control Bylaw No 1035-2024 to update the dog licencing fee structure outlined in Schedule A;

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF HANNA ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

PART I ANIMAL CONTROL BYLAW AMENDMENT

1.1 This bylaw shall be known as the "ANIMAL CONTROL BYLAW AMENDMENT".

PART II AMENDMENT TO SCHEDULE "A"

- 2.1 Schedule A of Bylaw 1035-2024 is hereby repealed and replaced with the attached Schedule A (Revised).
- 2.2 The updated Schedule A shall reflect the following dog licensing fee structure:

Annual Dog License Fees:

-	Spayed or Neutered Dog:	\$25.00
-	Non-Spayed or Non-Neutered Dog:	\$50.00
-	Additional Dog(s):	\$15.00

Lifetime Dog License Fees:

-	Spayed or Neutered Dog:	\$125.00
-	Non-Spayed or Non-Neutered Dog:	\$175.00

Late Fee for Renewal: \$10.00

Registered Service Dogs: No Fee

PART III COMING INTO FORCE

3.1 Any residents who have already paid under the previous fee structure shall be eligible for a refund or credit as per the Town's administrative policy.

Town of Hanna Bylaw 1037-2025 Page...2

PART IV SEVERABILITY

4.1 If any portion of this Bylaw is declared invalid by a court of competent jurisdiction, the invalid portion shall be severed, and the remainder of the Bylaw shall remain in effect.

EFFECTIVE DATE

This Bylaw shall come into effect	upon the day of third and final reading
READ A FIRST TIME THIS 11 TH DAY OF FEBR	RUARY 2025.
	Mayor Danny Povaschuk
	Chief Administrative Officer
	Matthew Norburn
READ A SECOND TIME THIS 11 th DAY OF FE	BRUARY 2025.
READ A THIRD TIME AND FINALLY PASSED	THIS 11 th DAY OF FEBRUARY 2025.
	Mayor Danny Povaschuk
	Chief Administrative Officer Matthew Norburn